Last Name
Shrum
ANDRICH
Benavides
Hickok
Burleson
Meehan
Horoho
Debshaw
Dengler
Dengler
Dumanski
Dumanski
Eckardt
Elliott
Wortinger
LaVoy
Hale
Enlow
Hatley
Pahl
Jirgal
Simonton
Koenig
Davis
Leitzel
Andrich
Culver
Mezo
Moyers
Nicholson
Ott

Oott

Kay
Gleason
Repenning
Reynolds
Benavides
Lepage
Snyder
Stevens
Williams
Vazquez
Walczak
Whitlock
Peevler
Williams

First Name Team

Brenden
VUK
Brandon
Micah
Jordan
Seamus
Owen
Bryce
Amara
Jesse
Connor
Mason
Lawson
Sam
Sam
Keegan
Henry
Addison
Teagan
Nathan
Matthew
Wil
Guy
Aden
Sarah
Boris
Josiah
Kaitlyn
Cash
Mason
Hampton
Tanner
Jack
Megan
Wil
Evan
Ethan
Logan
Cora
Blake
Jacob
Enzo
Kenny
Andrew
Luke
Jaycie

Southside Composite

Zionsville Community High School
The Region Composite

Northside Indy Composite Team
The Region Composite

The Region Composite

Southside Composite

Zionsville Community High School
Northside Indy Composite Team
Northside Indy Composite Team
Independent Riders

Independent Riders

The Region Composite

Zionsville Community High School
Southside Composite

Southside Composite

Brown County Eagles

Northside Indy Composite Team
Northside Indy Composite Team
Lebanon Composite MTB Team
Northside Indy Composite Team
Brown County Eagles

Southside Composite

Brown County Eagles

The Region Composite

Zionsville Community High School
Northside Indy Composite Team
The Region Composite

Zionsville Community High School
Zionsville Community High School
Zionsville Community High School
Southside Composite

Zionsville Community High School
Northside Indy Composite Team
Zionsville Community High School
Lebanon Composite MTB Team
The Region Composite

Lebanon Composite MTB Team
Maple Creek Middle School
Northside Indy Composite Team
Southside Composite

Northside Indy Composite Team
The Region Composite

Zionsville Community High School
Zionsville Community High School
Southside Composite

2022 2023
Grade Grade
9 10
11 12
11 12
9 10
11 12
9 10
9 10
10 11
11 12
10 11
10 11
11 12
10 11
11 12
9 10
9 10
10 11
9 10
9 10
9 10
11 12
9 10
10 11
9 10
11 12
9 10
9 10
11 12
10 11
11 12
11 12
11 12
9 10
9 10
11 12
9 10
9 10
9 10
7 8
8 9
9 10
8 9
10 11
11 12
9 10
10 11

2023 Indiana CPT

11.30.22
2022

Gender Category
Male Freshman
Male 1\
Male v
Male Freshman
Female JV
Male Freshman
Male Freshman
Male Sophomore
Female JV
Male Sophomore
Male 1\
Male Varsity
Male Sophomore
Male Varsity
Male Freshman
Male Freshman
Male I\
Female Freshman
Female Varsity
Male Freshman
Male 1\
Male Freshman
Male Sophomore
Male Freshman
Female JV
Male Freshman
Male Freshman
Female Varsity
Male Sophomore
Male 1\
Male Varsity
Male 1\
Male Freshman
Female Freshman
Male Varsity
Male Freshman
Male Freshman
Male Freshman
Female Freshman
Male 1\
Male Freshman
Male Freshman
Male Sophomore
Male 1\
Male Freshman
Female Sophomore

Race #1
7.69%
54.55%
81.82%
15.38%

38.46%
23.08%
57.14%
50.00%
28.57%
9.09%
40.00%
20.00%
76.92%
69.23%
Upgrade
9.09%
66.67%
53.85%

71.43%
46.15%
75.00%
30.77%
61.54%
33.33%
42.86%
27.27%
60.00%
100.00%

80.00%
100.00%
84.62%
92.31%

85.71%
72.73%

Race #2
5.56%
84.62%
46.15%
11.11%
100.00%
61.11%
16.67%
28.57%
60.00%
14.29%

100.00%
25.00%
55.56%
44.44%
15.38%

100.00%
66.67%
33.33%
53.85%
27.78%
42.86%
22.22%
40.00%
72.22%
38.89%
33.33%
71.43%
23.08%
75.00%

100.00%
50.00%
50.00%
50.00%
77.78%
83.33%
94.44%

Upgrade

7.69%
66.67%
85.71%
61.54%
88.89%

100.00%

Race#3
12.50%
70.00%
60.00%

18.75%
25.00%
75.00%
20.00%

100.00%
31.25%
37.50%
100.00%
100.00%
81.25%
20.00%
43.75%
40.00%
25.00%
50.00%
75.00%

40.00%
100.00%
68.75%
50.00%

56.25%
87.50%
100.00%
Upgrade
62.50%
6.25%
80.00%
10.00%

100.00%

Race#4
5.88%
66.67%
DNF
11.76%
100.00%
17.65%
DNF
40.00%
20.00%

23.53%
29.41%
16.67%
25.00%
100.00%
35.29%
41.67%
41.18%
40.00%
58.82%
20.00%
70.59%
64.71%

33.33%
91.67%
47.06%
16.67%
66.67%
DNF
76.47%
82.35%
8.33%
8.33%
DNF
80.00%
33.33%
52.94%

Percentag Overall

e
5.26%
50.00%
42.86%
10.53%
100.00%
15.79%
21.05%
71.43%
60.00%
14.29%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
80.00%
26.32%
31.58%
92.86%
33.33%
33.33%
36.84%
35.71%
42.11%
28.57%
47.37%
20.00%
52.63%
57.89%
100.00%
85.71%
21.43%
40.00%
78.57%
63.16%
66.67%
60.00%
68.42%
73.68%
78.95%
100.00%
85.71%
84.21%
100.00%
57.14%
14.29%
89.47%
100.00%

Points
1525
1490
1491
1470
1008
1451
1434
962
1606
1525
540
565
912
1150
1388
1386
1060
1505
1730
1385
1522
1360
1486
1355
1635
1352
1334
1150
945
1554
1687
1412
1295
1490
1677
1269
1255
1231
500
1080
841
500
1425
1558
824
1000

2023
Category
WV
Y
I\
Sophomore
I\
Sophomore
Sophomore
WV
Y
I\

WV
Varsity
WV
Varsity
Sophomore
Sophomore
I\
Sophomore
Varsity
Sophomore
Y
Sophomore
WV
Sophomore
Varsity
Sophomore
Sophomore
Varsity
I\

WV
Varsity
WV
Sophomore
Sophomore
Varsity
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
8th
vV
Sophomore
Freshman
Y
Varsity
Sophomore
I\
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2023 Indiana CPT

11.30.22
2022 2023 2022 Percentag Overall 2023
Last Name First Name Team Grade Grade Gender Category Race #1 Race #2  Race#3 Race#4 e Points Category
Unzicker Wesley The Region Composite 9 10 Male Freshman - 100.00%  93.75% DNF 94.74% 776 Sophomore
Ye Larry Northside Indy Composite Team 10 11 Male Sophomore 100.00% 57.14% 60.00% 60.00% 42.86% 1459 I\
Moulier Enzo Vazque Northside Indy Composite Team 8 9 Male Freshman  Upgrade Upgrade 6.25% DNF 100.00% 500 Freshman
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