			2022	2023	2022					Percentag	Overall	2023
Last Name	First Name	Team	Grade	Grade Gender	Category	Race #1	Race #2	Race#3	Race#4	е	Points	Category
Shrum	Brenden	Southside Composite	9	10 Male	Freshman	7.69%	5.56%	12.50%	5.88%	5.26%	1525	JV
ANDRICH	VUK	Zionsville Community High School	11	12 Male	JV	54.55%	84.62%	70.00%	66.67%	50.00%	1490	JV
Benavides	Brandon	The Region Composite	11	12 Male	JV	81.82%	46.15%	60.00%	DNF	42.86%	1491	JV
Hickok	Micah	Northside Indy Composite Team	9	10 Male	Freshman	15.38%	11.11%	-	11.76%	10.53%	1470	Sophomore
Burleson	Jordan	The Region Composite	11	12 Female	JV	-	100.00%	-	100.00%	100.00%	1008	JV
Meehan	Seamus	The Region Composite	9	10 Male	Freshman	38.46%	61.11%	18.75%	17.65%	15.79%	1451	Sophomore
Horoho	Owen	Southside Composite	9	10 Male	Freshman	23.08%	16.67%	25.00%	-	21.05%	1434	Sophomore
Debshaw	Bryce	Zionsville Community High School	10	11 Male	Sophomore	57.14%	28.57%	-	DNF	71.43%	962	JV
Dengler	Amara	Northside Indy Composite Team	11	12 Female	JV	50.00%	60.00%	75.00%	40.00%	60.00%	1606	JV
Dengler	Jesse	Northside Indy Composite Team	10	11 Male	Sophomore	28.57%	14.29%	20.00%	20.00%	14.29%	1525	JV
Dumanski	Connor	Independent Riders	10	11 Male	JV	9.09%	-	-	-	100.00%	540	JV
Dumanski	Mason	Independent Riders	11	12 Male	Varsity	40.00%	-	-	-	100.00%	565	Varsity
Eckardt	Lawson	The Region Composite	10	11 Male	Sophomore	-	100.00%	100.00%	-	100.00%	912	JV
Elliott	Sam	Zionsville Community High School	11	12 Male	Varsity	20.00%	25.00%	-	-	80.00%	1150	Varsity
Wortinger	Sam	Southside Composite	9	10 Male	Freshman	76.92%	55.56%	31.25%	23.53%	26.32%	1388	Sophomore
LaVoy	Keegan	Southside Composite	9	10 Male	Freshman	69.23%	44.44%	37.50%	29.41%	31.58%	1386	Sophomore
Hale	Henry	Brown County Eagles	10	11 Male	JV	Upgrade	15.38%	-	16.67%	92.86%	1060	JV
Enlow	Addison	Northside Indy Composite Team	9	10 Female	Freshman	9.09%	100.00%	100.00%	25.00%	33.33%	1505	Sophomore
Hatley	Teagan	Northside Indy Composite Team	9	10 Female	Varsity	66.67%	66.67%	100.00%	100.00%	33.33%	1730	Varsity
Pahl	Nathan	Lebanon Composite MTB Team	9	10 Male	Freshman	53.85%	33.33%	81.25%	35.29%	36.84%	1385	Sophomore
Jirgal	Matthew	Northside Indy Composite Team	11	12 Male	JV	-	53.85%	20.00%	41.67%	35.71%	1522	JV
Simonton	Will	Brown County Eagles	9	10 Male	Freshman	-	27.78%	43.75%	41.18%	42.11%	1360	Sophomore
Koenig	Guy	Southside Composite	10	11 Male	Sophomore	71.43%	42.86%	40.00%	40.00%	28.57%	1486	JV
Davis	Aden	Brown County Eagles	9	10 Male	Freshman	46.15%	22.22%	-	58.82%	47.37%	1355	Sophomore
Leitzel	Sarah	The Region Composite	11	12 Female	JV	75.00%	40.00%	25.00%	20.00%	20.00%	1635	Varsity
Andrich	Boris	Zionsville Community High School	9	10 Male	Freshman	30.77%	72.22%	50.00%	70.59%	52.63%	1352	Sophomore
Culver	Josiah	Northside Indy Composite Team	9	10 Male	Freshman	61.54%	38.89%	75.00%	64.71%	57.89%	1334	Sophomore
Mezo	Kaitlyn	The Region Composite	11	12 Female	Varsity	33.33%	33.33%	-	-	100.00%	1150	Varsity
Moyers	Cash	Zionsville Community High School	10	11 Male	Sophomore	42.86%	71.43%	-	-	85.71%	945	JV
Nicholson	Mason	Zionsville Community High School	11	12 Male	JV [°]	27.27%	23.08%	40.00%	-	21.43%	1554	JV
Ott	Hampton	Zionsville Community High School	11	12 Male	Varsity	60.00%	75.00%	-	33.33%	40.00%	1687	Varsity
Ott	Tanner	Southside Composite	11	12 Male	JV .	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	91.67%	78.57%	1412	JV
Kay	Jack	Zionsville Community High School	9	10 Male	Freshman	-	50.00%	68.75%	47.06%	63.16%	1295	Sophomore
Gleason	Megan	Northside Indy Composite Team	9	10 Female	Freshman	-	50.00%	50.00%	16.67%	66.67%	1490	Sophomore
Repenning	Will	Zionsville Community High School	11	12 Male	Varsity	80.00%	50.00%	-	66.67%	60.00%	1677	Varsity
Reynolds	Evan	Lebanon Composite MTB Team	9	10 Male	Freshman	100.00%	77.78%	56.25%	DNF	68.42%	1269	Sophomore
Benavides	Ethan	The Region Composite	9	10 Male	Freshman	84.62%	83.33%	87.50%	76.47%	73.68%	1255	Sophomore
Lepage	Logan	Lebanon Composite MTB Team	9	10 Male	Freshman	92.31%	94.44%	100.00%	82.35%	78.95%	1231	Sophomore
Snyder	Cora	Maple Creek Middle School	7	8 Female	Freshman	-	Upgrade	Upgrade	8.33%	100.00%	500	8th
Stevens	Blake	Northside Indy Composite Team	8	9 Male	JV	-	7.69%	-	8.33%	85.71%	1080	JV
Williams	Jacob	Southside Composite	9	10 Male	Freshman	-	66.67%	62.50%	-	84.21%	841	Sophomore
Vazquez	Enzo	Northside Indy Composite Team	8	9 Male	Freshman	-	-	6.25%	DNF	100.00%	500	Freshman
Walczak	Kenny	The Region Composite	10	11 Male	Sophomore	85.71%	85.71%	80.00%	80.00%	57.14%	1425	JV
Whitlock	Andrew	Zionsville Community High School	11	12 Male	JV.	72.73%	61.54%	10.00%	33.33%	14.29%	1558	Varsity
Peevler	Luke	Zionsville Community High School	9	10 Male	Freshman	-	88.89%	-	52.94%	89.47%	824	Sophomore
		, 5	10	11 Female	Sophomore		100.00%	100.00%		100.00%	1000	JV

2023 Indiana CPT 11.30.22

Last Name	First Name	· Team	2022 Grade	2023 Grade	Gender	2022 Category	Race #1	Race #2	Race#3	Race#4	Percentag e	Overall Points	2023 Category
Unzicker	Wesley	The Region Composite	9	9 1) Male	Freshman	-	100.00%	93.75%	DNF	94.74%	776	Sophomore
Ye	Larry	Northside Indy Composite Team	10) 1	1 Male	Sophomore	100.00%	57.14%	60.00%	60.00%	42.86%	1459	JV
Moulier	Enzo Vazqu	ue Northside Indy Composite Team	8	3	9 Male	Freshman	Upgrade	Upgrade	6.25%	DNF	100.00%	500	Freshman